SOUTH WEBER CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the City Council of SOUTH WEBER, Davis County, Utah will meet in a SPECIAL public meeting <u>TUESDAY</u>, 27 NOVEMBER 2012 at the City Council Chambers, 1600 E South Weber Dr, South Weber, UT commencing at 5:30 p.m.

COUNCIL MEETING:

5:30 p.m.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE – Councilmember Poll
	PRAYER - Councilmember Poff
	APPROVAL OF AGENDA
	DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST

* PUBLIC 5:35 p.m. HEARING ORDINANCE 12-09: Amendment To City's Zoning Map – Change of Zoning Parcels #13-011-0155 and #13-021-0126 from Residential Low Moderate (RLM) to Residential Moderate (RM) Zone, approximate location 1200 E South Weber Drive; Applicant Stephen Fackrell

- * *PUBLIC* 5:40 p.m. RESOLUTION 12-32: Final Plat Cottonwood Cove Subdivision (55 lots) located at approximately 1200 E South Weber Drive; Applicant Stephen Fackrell
 - *6:00 p.m.* RESOLUTION 12-33: Cost Share Agreement for Regional Detention Basin and Waterline Upsizing

6:10 p.m. **ADJOURN**

THE UNDERSIGNED DULY APPOINTED CITY RECORDER FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF SOUTH WEBER CITY HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A COPY OF THE FOREGOING NOTICE WAS MAILED, EMAILED, FAXED OR POSTED TO:

CITY OFFICE BUILDING EACH CITY WEBSITE <u>www.southwebercity.com</u> TH UT PUBLIC NOTICE WEBSITE <u>www.pmn.utah.gov</u> S

EACH MEMBER OF GOVERNING BODY THOSE LISTED ON THE AGENDA SOUTH WEBER ELEMENTARY SOUTH WEBER FAMILY ACTIVITY CENTER DAVIS COUNTY CLIPPER STANDARD-EXAMINER SALT LAKE TRIBUNE DESERET NEWS

DATE: 21 NOVEMBER 2012

CITY RECORDER: Erika J. Ahlstrom

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR AGENDA ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW AT <u>www.southwebercity.com</u>

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, INDIVIDUALS NEEDING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS DURING THIS MEETING SHOULD NOTIFY ERIKA AHLSTROM, 1600 EAST SOUTH WEBER DRIVE, SOUTH WEBER, UTAH 84405 (801-479-3177)

Agenda times are approximate and may be move in order, sequence and time to meet the needs of the Council.